Msgr. Roger Grundhaus Assignments Timeline

1966	Ordained (Diocese of Crookston)
1966	Euclid, MN: St. Mary's Church, in residence (Diocese of Crookston)
1967-68	Washington, D.C.: Catholic University of America, received JCL degree
1968	St. Paul, MN: Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis Chancery - practical
1968	Fertile, MN: St. Joseph's Church (Diocese of Crookston)
1968-79	Chancellor of Diocese of Crookston
1969-75	Tabor, MN: Holy Trinity Parish (Diocese of Crookston)
<u>1971</u>	Sexually abuses a minor, Ron Vasek
1976-79	Fertile, MN : St. Joseph's Church; Mission- Twin Valley, MN : St. William Church (Diocese of Crookston)
1977	Crookston, MN : Newman Center at University of Minnesota Technical Institute (Diocese of Crookston)
1979-87	Bemidji , MN: St. Philip's Church and school; Missions- Wilton, MN: Sacred Heart Church, Nebish, MN: St. John's Church (Diocese of Crookston)
1980-87	Diocese of Crookston Priests Personnel Board
1987-91	Stephen, MN: St. Stephen's Church (Diocese of Crookston)
1991-2008	Vicar General of Diocese of Crookston
1991-99	Crookston, MN: Cathedral of the Immaculate Conception and school; Missions – Fisher, MN: St. Francis Church; Euclid, MN: St. Mary's Church; Gentilly, MN: St. Peter Church; Halstad, MN: Holy Family Church; Ada, MN: St. Joseph's Church; Twin Valley, MN: St. William Church (Diocese of Crookston)
1992-2008	Diocese of Crookston Priests Personnel Board
1993	Helps draft the Diocese of Crookston Sex Abuse Policy
1994-99	Crookston, MN : Crookston Regional Office and Marywood Residential Community (Diocese of Crookston)
2000-08	Diocese of Crookston, Holy Childhood Association, Director
2000-09	Moderator of the Curia, Diocese of Crookston
2000-10	Mentor, MN: St. Lawrence Church (Diocese of Crookston)
2000-10	Fertile, MN: St. Joseph Church (Diocese of Crookston)
2003-06	Diocese of Crookston Sexual Misconduct Review Board

2007-08	Diocese of Crookston Board of Review for the Protection of Children and Young People
2010	Retired
2010- April 2017	Fills in and works at multiple Diocese of Crookston parishes for other priests when they are on vacation or ill
2011-16	Diocese of Crookston Priest's Council